Big Sandy Water District 18200 State Route3 Catlettsburg KY 41129 606-928-2075 bdistrict@windstream.net

RECEIVED

MAR 1 2013
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

February 27, 2013

Mr. Brent Kirtley
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd
PO Box 615
Frankfort KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2013-00040

Dear Brent:

Here is the corrected tariff sheet for our rate increase. I apologize, I assume I had my calculator set incorrectly. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Teresa Brown Office Manager

Loves Erron

Enclosure

Notice to all Big Sandy Water District Customers. Due to a rate increase from one of our suppliers, the following rates and charges are prescribed for customers of the Big Sandy Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of commission prior to the effective date of this order.

Monthly Water Rates

5/8 x ³ / First Next Next Next Next Over	4 Inch Meter 2,000 8,000 20,000 20,000 50,000	Rate \$ 23.49 Minimum Bill 6.19 Per 1,000 Gallons 5.71 Per 1,000 Gallons 5.29 Per 1,000 Gallons 5.06 Per 1,000 Gallons
1 Inch Meter		
First	10,000	\$ 73.01 Minimum Bill
Next	20,000	5.71 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next	20,000	5.29 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over	50,000	5.06 Per 1,000 Gallons
1 ½ Inch Meter		
First	30,000	\$187.21 Minimum Bill
Next	20,000	5.29 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over	50,000	5.06 Per 1,000 Gallons
2 Inch Meter		
First	50,000	\$293.01 Minimum Bill
Over	50,000	5.06 Per 1,000 Gallons
3 Inch Meter		
First	100,000	\$546.01 Minimum Bill
Over	100,000	5.06 Per 1,000 Gallons
4 Inch Meter		
First	200,000	\$1052.01 Minimum Bill
Over	200,000	5.06 Per 1,000 Gallons
Wholesale Rate		
Cannonsburg Water District		\$ 4.69 Per 1,000 Gallons
Overland Development		\$ 4.69 Per 1,000 Gallons